Operating Instructions
for
Differential Pressure Gauges
Model: MAN-U
MAN-U
page 2  MAN-U K02/0422
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

aluminium and stainless steel. The fluid remaining inside the instrument can be
dangerous or toxic.
12. Order Codes
Example: MAN-U FC R F2 000
Model Housing size (DS)/
connection type
Connection Range Options
MAN-U...
...FC... = ø 100, VA,
               back flange
...HC... = ø 150, VA,
     back flange
...FE... = ø 100, VA,
     front flange
...HE... = ø 150, VA,
     front flange
...R... = ¼” NPT female,
             bottom
...S... = ½” NPT male,
             bottom
...6... = ½” BSP male,
             bottom
...F2... = 0...100 mbar
...F3... = 0...160 mbar
...F4... = 0...250 mbar
...F5... = 0...400 mbar
...F6... = 0...600 mbar
...FA... = 0...1000 mbar
...FB... = 0...1600 mbar
...B4... = 0...2.5 bar
...B5... = 0...4 bar
...B6... = 0...6 bar
...B7... = 0...10 bar
...B8... = 0...16 bar
...B9... = 0...25 bar
...EY... = single scale as
               per data sheet
               without add-on
               price
...DY... = dual scale as
                per data sheet
                against add-on
                price
...000 = no options
...other options = see
                options table
  MAN-U
MAN-U K02/0422  page 11
Options
Description Code Housing size
[mm]
Notes
Inductive and mechanical
electronic contacts
- 150
Codes, descriptions and wiring in
separate data sheet
AISI 316 stainless steel case
and ring
C40 100/150
MONEL 400 diaphragm and
process connections
D10 100/150
Accuracy 2.5 as per EN837, for
pressure ranges <400 mbar
NACE MR0103/MR0175
(ISO15156)
E30 100/150
To be ordered with MONEL 400
diaphragm (code M23)